7/25/99 1
TCP/IP FundamentalsTCP/IP Fundamentals
Edmund Lam
IT Audit Manager
University of California
7/25/99 2
What we will discuss:What we will discuss:

� Only 14 could be
identified with 4 bits
used in third Octet
for Subnetting
7/25/99 42
Defining Host ID for a Subnet:Defining Host ID for a Subnet:
Octet Bit
Value
Subnet Octet
Decimal Value
Beginning Range
Value
Ending Range
Value
00000000 0(Not Valid) Invalid Invalid
00010000 16 X.X.16.1 X.X.31.254
00100000 32 X.X.32.1 X.X.47.254
00110000 48 X.X.48.1 X.X.63.254
01000000 64 X.X.64.1 X.X.79.254
01010000 80 X.X.80.1 X.X.95.254
00110000 96 X.X.96.1 X.X.111.254
01110000 112 X.X.112.1 X.X.127.254
10000000 128 X.X.128.1 X.X.143.254
10010000 144 X.X.144.1 X.X.159.254
10100000 160 X.X.160.1 X.X.175.254
10110000 176 X.X.176.1 X.X.191.254
11000000 192 X.X.192.1 X.X.207.254
11010000 208 X.X.208.1 X.X.223.254
11100000 224 X.X.224.1 X.X.239.254
11110000 240(Not Valid) Invalid Invalid
7/25/99 43
Subnetting:Subnetting:
� Allows Network Administrators